## Notice Jefferson County Commission Budget Work Session

The County Commission of Jefferson County will meet on Friday, March 24, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. in the County Commission meeting room located at the Old Charles Town Library, 200 E. Washington Street, Charles Town, West Virginia 25414.

The purpose of the work session is to continue FY24 budget deliberations.

No public comment will be received during the budget deliberations. Please submit any comments related to the FY24 budget to <u>info@jeffersoncountywv.org</u> or you may provide verbal public comment during a regularly scheduled county commission meeting.

> By Order of The County Commission of Jefferson County Steve Stolipher, President